WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)

LOCATION OF WATER WELL

Constructed

¢ Original Record [ Correction

KOLAR Document ID: 1637405

1637405 PWS Well #1

[ ] Change in Well Use

From ft. to ft.

Latitude 38.477277 Longitude | -97.475041 | Section | 19 ‘ Township ‘ 18 ‘ Range ‘ 1 ;5‘\,‘ Fraction ‘ NE % NE % NW %
Datum NADS83 Elevation County | McPherson
WATER WELL OWNER WELL WATER USE NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATION
Name Raymond Williams Public Water Supply / Muncipal ‘ Source:
Business COMPLETION Distance Direction
from well: from well:
1888 24th Ave Depth of completed well: 67 f.
Address Source
Galva KS 67443 Depth(s) groundwater encountered: description:
. 42 . . -
| ~U4miEof24th Ave & m__Tfs @ f Source:
Well location PuebloRd-21/2miW &6 G fts @ O drywel Distance Direction
. from well: from well:
, | mi N of Canton, KS - (NE Static water level in well: 42 .
[ ]at owner’s Well) - Source
address ¢ measured below land surface description:
on (mm/dd/yy): 06/04/2021
CONSTRUCTION [] measured above land surface 14 Ng pptential source of contamination
within 100 feet.
Borehole interval: Borehole diameter: on (mm/dd/yy):
. PERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED)
from 70 to 767 ft. 714'75 in. Estimated yield: 15 gpm
from to ft. in. Water level was: ft. after hours DWR Application No.: N/A
Casing height above land surface: 24 i, pumping  gpm KDHE / EPA Project Code:
If casing height is less than 12 in. Pump installed? [ Yes ¢ No Site Name:
has a variance been approved?* [] Yes ¥ No KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: [ Yes [] No
*variance not required for monitoring Water well disinfected? ¢ Yes [1No County Permit: [] Yes [ No Permit ID:
or environmental remediation w_ells Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 06/04/2021 Lease Name & Well #:
Casing type: ThermalPlastic )
e # holes: i :
Blank casing interval: 0 f. to A7 . Aquifer, if known: of boreholes # of dewatering wells:
Blank casing diameter: Sin, LITHOLOGIC LOG
Casing joints: Splines FROM | TO | LITHOLOGY INTERVALS
Weight: Ibs/ft. 0 2 topsoil
Wall thickness or gauge no.: 327
clay
Blank casing interval: ft. to ft. 2 8
Blank casing diameter: _in. 8 65 sandstone,moderately weathered,soft kiowa formation
Casing joints:
Weight: Ibs/ft. 65 67 other,unweathered,very hard,quartzite
Wall thickness or gauge no.:
Grout interval: Attack f. 1o Attack .
Grout material: Attached
Grout interval: ft. to ft.
. COMMENTS
Grout material:
Grout from 0'-5'is listed as other, this is just soil
Screen / perforation material: PVC
Screen / perforation openings: Mill slot CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION
Screen / perforation intervals: This water well was constructed ¥ reconstructed [ | pursuant to the stated water well
From 47 ftto 67 fi contractor’s license and was completed on  06/04/2021 1 certify that this record is true to
Slot size 025 _unit_Inches the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well record was completed on 05/03/2022
From  fito & under the business name of Peterson McNett Drilling, Inc. ,
Slot size unit L. . .
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 897 under the authority of the designated
Gravel pack intervals:
. person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and certified by the electronic signature of the
Gravel pack not used: [] Gravel size in
From 35 fto 67 & designated person at its submittal: Logan McNett
Gravel pack not used: [1 Gravel size in Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT
Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367
(785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c¢




Form WWC5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID 1637405
Well Owner Raymond Williams
Contractor Peterson McNett Drilling, Inc.
Grout
0 5 Other
25 Cement

25 35 Bentonite




Stockton Field Office I :ans aS Phone: 785-425-6787

820 S. Walnut Department of Agriculture Fax: 785-425-6842

Stockton, KS 67669-0192 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
April 13, 2022

RAYMOND WILLIAMS
raywill@hometelco.net

Re: RV Park
Dear Mr. Williams:

Per your request, this office has reviewed the information provided regarding water use at an RV park
located near the Maxwell Game Preserve in McPherson County to determine if the water use is domestic
or if it requires a municipal water right.

K.S.A. 82a-701(c) states that “Domestic uses means the use of water by any person or by a family unit or
household for household purposes, or for the watering of livestock, poultry, farm and domestic animals
used in operating a farm, and for the irrigation of lands not exceeding a total of two acres in area for the
growing of gardens, orchards and lawns.”

K.A.R. 5-1-1(kk) states that “Household purposes means the use of water by a person for cooking,
cleaning, washing, bathing, human consumption, rest room facilities, fire protection, and other uses
normally associated with the operation of a household.” Further, K. A.R. 5-1-1(kk)(4) states that
“household purposes shall also include the use of 1% acre-feet of water or less per calendar year by an
industrial user, restaurant, hotel, motel, church, camp, correctional facility, educational institution, or
similar entity for household purposes.”

The RV park in question is proposing 31 hook-ups serviced by the well or wells in question. Information
provided and verified indicates that a typical RV will use on average 27 gallons per day. If all 31 spots
were filled all year, the water use would be 305,505 gallons. This is less than the 488,776 gallons (1%
acre-feet) threshold defined in the referenced statue and regulation. Therefore, this office has made the
determination that the well(s) in question does not require a water right at this time. If at any time in the
future, additional information is provided indicating water use from the well exceeds the domestic
threshold, a water right will be required. This office is available to assist with the application process if

needed.
Sincerely,
////,,4 - é /
[y L) o
Kelly C. Stewart
Water Commissioner
KCS

pc: Travis Hamel, Wilson & Company
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PWS Well #2
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| 5" Pitless Unit |

| Concrete Slab |

Ground Level

7/ N\

/7 N\

AN
|

/7

Soil

| Concrete Grout |

| 14.75" Diameter Hole |

*portland/sand/quik gel

| 5" PVC CL SDR17 |

| Bentonite 3/8 Holeplug |

*Sieve Analysis in File

| BD2 Gravel Pack

| 5" SDR17 CL .025" |

5" Cap




PelersonMeNetiDriiinysne

, 330 HARRISON
Phone: (785) 227-8386 ' - P.O. BOX 207
Email: mcnettdrilling@yahoo.com : LINDSBORG, KS 67456

WATER WELL DRILLING
IRRIGATION 4 MONITORING & GEO-THERMAL 4 PUBLIC WATER & DOMESTIC 4 STOCK ¢ LAWN

4/11/2022

Spoke with Rylan Becker w/ Rylan Becker Construction, LLC. and he confirmed that
dirt/soil was used around the well. He used 2"x8" forms for the concrete and brought in

dirt for the 1.5’ of slope around the well.
Matt Koehn w/ Galva Plumbing also recalls sandy soil around the Pitless.

Spoke with Raymond and he recalls removing the bentonite thinking that we had forgot

it when we left. Raymond confirmed Pitless is 12" above ground.

tl

Logan McNett

Peterson McNett Drilling, Inc.



	StaticLevelAboveBelowSurfaceComp: Below
	WWC5_Purpose: Original
	Section: 19
	Township: 18
	Subdivision3: NE
	Range: 1
	RangeDirection: West
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	WellOwnerLastName: Williams
	WellOwnerFirstName: Raymond
	WellAtOwnersAddress: Off
	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_1: 42
	DEPTH_OF_COMPLETED_WELL: 67
	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_2: 
	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_3: 
	DryWell: Off
	STATIC_WATER_LEVEL_COMP: 42
	StaticLevelDateBelowComp: 06/04/2021
	StaticLevelDateAboveComp: 
	PUMP_TEST_DEPTH_1: 
	PUMP_TEST_HRS_PUMPED_1: 
	PUMP_TEST_GPM_1: 
	ESTIMATED_YIELD: 15
	BoreHoleFrom_1: 0
	BoreHoleFrom_2: 
	BoreHoleTo_1: 67
	BoreHoleTo_2: 
	LATITUDE_GPS: 38.477277
	LONGITUDE_GPS: -97.475041
	WellOwnerBusinessName: 
	WellOwnerStreetAddress: 1888 24th Ave
	StreetOrRuralAddressWhereWellLocated: ~ 1/4 mi E of 24th Ave & Pueblo Rd - 2 1/2 mi W & 6 mi N of Canton, KS - (NE Well)
	WellOwnerCity: Galva
	WellOwnerState: KS
	WellOwnerZipCode: 67443
	LithologyFrom1: 0
	LithologyTo1: 2
	LithologyLog1: topsoil
	LithologyTo2: 8
	LithologyLog2: clay
	LithologyTo3: 65
	LithologyTo4: 67
	LithologyTo5: 
	LithologyTo6: 
	LithologyLog6: 
	LithologyFrom2: 2
	LithologyFrom3: 8
	LithologyFrom4: 65
	LithologyFrom5: 
	LithologyFrom6: 
	UICClassVFormCompletion: Off
	Use: Public Water Supply / Muncipal
	TypeofCasingUsed: ThermalPlastic
	CasingJoint1: Splines
	CasingHeightAboveLandSurface: 24
	ThisWaterWellWas: Constructed
	CountyPermit: Off
	CasingWallThicknessOrGaugeNumber1: .327
	TypeofGroutMaterial1: Attached
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalFrom2: 
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalTo2: 
	WellID: PWS Well #1
	AdditionalInfo_DWR: N/A
	AdditionalInfo_ProjectCode: 
	AdditionalInfo_SiteName: 
	AdditionalInfo_CountyPermitID: 
	AdditionalInfo_Lease: 
	AdditionalInfo_Boreholes: 
	CertificationWellCompletionDate: 06/04/2021
	WaterWellContractorLicenseNumber: 897
	BusinessName2: Peterson McNett Drilling, Inc.
	wwc5_completed_date: 05/03/2022
	KOLARComments: Grout from 0'-5' is listed as other, this is just soil
	CasingDiameter1: 5
	ScreenOrPerforationOpenings: Mill slot
	CasingWeight1: 
	GroutIntervalFrom1: Attached
	GroutIntervalFrom2: 
	GroutIntervalTo1: Attached
	GroutIntervalTo2: 
	Disinfected: 06/04/2021
	ScreenIntervalFrom1: 47
	ScreenIntervalTo1: 67
	ScreenIntervalFrom2: 
	ScreenIntervalTo2: 
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalFrom1: 35
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalTo1: 67
	CasingJoint2: 
	CasingDiameter2: 
	CasingWeight2: 
	CasingWallThicknessOrGaugeNumber2: 
	TypeofGroutMaterial2: 
	Variance: No
	PumpInstalled: No
	CountyName: McPherson
	ELEVATION_OF_WELL: 
	Datum: NAD83
	ScreenOrPerforationMaterial: PVC
	ScreenSlotSize1: .025
	ScreenSlotSize2: 
	CasingIntervalFrom1: 0
	CasingIntervalTo1: 47
	CasingIntervalFrom2: 
	CasingIntervalTo2: 
	ScreenUnit1: inches
	ScreenUnit2: 
	ScreenGravelSize1: 
	ScreenGravelSize2: 
	ScreenGravelPackNotUsed1: Off
	PumpDisinfected: Yes
	NearestContaminationSource_DirectionFromWell1: 
	NearestContaminationSource_DistanceFromWell1: 
	NearestContaminationSource_Type1: 
	NearestContaminationSource_Type2: 
	NoContamination: Yes
	NearestContaminationSource_DirectionFromWell2: 
	NearestContaminationSource_DistanceFromWell2: 
	NearestContaminationSource_Description1: 
	NearestContaminationSource_Description2: 
	WWC5_Type: Constructed
	KOLAR_doc_ID: 1637405
	BoreHoleDiameter1: 14.75
	BoreHoleDiameter2: 
	LithologyLog3: sandstone,moderately weathered,soft,kiowa formation
	LithologyLog4: other,unweathered,very hard,quartzite
	LithologyLog5: 
	ScreenGravelPackNotUsed2: Off
	Aquifer: 
	DesignatedPerson: Logan McNett
	AdditionalInfo_DewateringWells: 


